Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2017

126,410
129,645
256,055

January
2016

114,382
115,805
230,187

4,830,886 4,556,539
5,635,350 4,778,786
10,466,236 9,335,325

49,524
64,464
113,988

81,543
53,262
134,805

4,880,410 4,638,082
5,699,814 4,832,048
10,580,224 9,470,130

2,845
1,923
1,634

559
6,961

2,458
2,033
1,989

609
7,089

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2017 2016

10.52% 126,410 114,382
11.95% 129,645 115,805
11.24% 256,055 230,187

6.02% 4,830,886 4,556,539
17.92% 5,635,350 4,778,786
12.11% 10,466,236 9,335,325

-39.27% 49,524 81,543
21.03% 64,464 53,262
-15.44% 113,988 134,805

5.22% 4,880,410 4,638,082
17.96% 5,699,814 4,832,048
11.72% 10,580,224 9,470,130

15.74% 2,845 2,458
-5.41% 1,923 2,033
-17.85% 1,634 1,989
-8.21% 559 609
-1.81% 6,961 7,089

% Change

10.52%
11.95%
11.24%

6.02%
17.92%
12.11%

-39.27%
21.03%
-15.44%

5.22%
17.96%
11.72%

15.74%
-5.41%
-17.85%
-8.21%
-1.81%

Fiscal Year to Date

2017 2016

1,059,980 1,030,802
1,057,678 1,029,114
2,117,658 2,059,916

36,600,988 35,863,577
45,086,990 35,129,786
81,687,978 70,993,363

426,562 618,410
383,270 404,665
809,832 1,023,075

37,027,550 36,481,987
45,470,260 35,534,451
82,497,810 72,016,438

21,543 20,508
15,082 16,260
14,742 16,799

3.064 3,597
54,431 57,164

% Change

2.83%
2.78%
2.80%

2.06%
28.34%
15.06%

-31.02%
-5.29%
-20.84%

1.50%
27.96%
14.55%

5.05%
-7.24%
-12.24%
-14.82%
-4.78%




