## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2017	2016	% Change	2017	2016	% Change		2017	2016	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	126,410	114,382	10.52%	126,410	114,382	10.52%		1,059,980	1,030,802	2.83%
Deplaned	<u>129,645</u>	<u>115,805</u>	11.95%	<u>129,645</u>	<u>115,805</u>	11.95%		<u>1,057,678</u>	<u>1,029,114</u>	2.78%
Total	256,055	230,187	11.24%	256,055	230,187	11.24%		2,117,658	2,059,916	2.80%
Freinkt v										
Freight (in pounds)	4 000 000	4 550 500	0.000/	4 000 000	4 550 500	0.000/		00 000 000	05 000 577	0.000/
Enplaned	4,830,886	4,556,539	6.02%	4,830,886	4,556,539	6.02%		36,600,988	35,863,577	2.06%
Deplaned	<u>5,635,350</u>	4,778,786	17.92%	<u>5,635,350</u>	4,778,786	17.92%		<u>45,086,990</u>	35,129,786	28.34%
Total	10,466,236	9,335,325	12.11%	10,466,236	9,335,325	12.11%		81,687,978	70,993,363	15.06%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	49,524	81,543	-39.27%	49,524	81,543	-39.27%		426,562	618,410	-31.02%
Deplaned	64,464	53,262	21.03%	64,464	53,262	21.03%		383,270	404,665	-5.29%
Total	113,988	134,805	-15.44%	113,988	134,805	-15.44%		809,832	1,023,075	-20.84%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,880,410	4,638,082	5.22%	4,880,410	4,638,082	5.22%		37,027,550	36,481,987	1.50%
Deplaned	<u>5,699,814</u>	4,832,048	17.96%	<u>5,699,814</u>	4,832,048	17.96%		45,470,260	<u>35,534,451</u>	27.96%
Total	10,580,224	9,470,130	11.72%	10,580,224	9,470,130	11.72%		82,497,810	72,016,438	14.55%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,845	2,458	15.74%	2,845	2,458	15.74%		21,543	20,508	5.05%
Air Carrier Air Taxi	2,843 1,923	2,438	-5.41%	1,923	2,438	-5.41%		15,082	16,260	-7.24%
General Aviation	1,634	1,989	-17.85%	1,634	1,989	-17.85%		14,742	16,799	-12.24%
Military	559	609	-8.21%	559	609	-8.21%		3,064	3,597	-14.82%
Total	6,961	7,089	-1.81%	6,961	7,089	-1.81%		54,431	57,164	<b>-4.78%</b>
Total	3,301	,,505	110170	0,001	.,505	110170		<u> </u>	37,104	411 3 70